No.231A FA-25-1

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 0.8 x 30

(4) 900 x 0.05

(7) 1 x0.02

(10) 0.6 x 9

(13) 0.7 x5

(16) 20 x 0.04

(19) 3 x 0.02

(22) 5% 0.4

(25) 0.1 x 50

—~ No.231A FA-25-1 -

(2) 5x0.1

(5) 0.5 x 60

(8) 2 x 0.09

(11) 2 x 0.05

(14) 7 x 0.3

(17) 10 x 0.04

(20) 7 x 0.01

(23) 0.2 x 1

— 13th-note —

(

I

(3) 8 x0.3

(6) 0.7 x 30

(9) 0.5x 9

(12) 0.2 x 5

(15) 0.07 x 7

(18) 0.4 x 1

(21) 0.04 x 1

(24) 2% 0.4

)



- No.231A FA5-25-1 -
No.231A f7-25-1 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 0.8 x30 24

(4) 900 x 0.05 45

(7) 1x0.02 0.02

(10) 0.6 x9 5.4

(13) 0.7x5 3.5

(16) 20 x 0.04 0.8

(19) 3x0.02 0.06

(22) 5x 0.4 2

(25) 0.1 x50 O

2) 5x0.1 0.5

(5) 0.5 x 60 30

8) 2x0.09 0.18

(11) 2x 0.05 0.1

(14) 7x 0.3 2.1

(17) 10 x 0.04 0.4

(20) 7x 0.01 0.07

(23) 0.2x1 0.2

— 13th-note —

3) 8x0.3 2.4

(6) 0.7x30 21

9) 0.5x9 4.5

(12) 0.2x5 1

(15) 0.07x 7 0.49

(18) 04x1 0.4

(21) 0.04x1 0.04

(24) 2x 04 0.8



No.231A FA-25-2

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 100 x 0.09

(4) 0.02 x 7

(7) 6 x0.3

(10) 0.06 x 4

(13) 9 x 0.08

(16) 0.07 x 7

(19) 7x 0.5

(22) 0.2 x 3

(25) 0.07 x 600

—~ No.231A FA-25-2

(2) 0.08 x 600

(5) 0.02 x 6

(8) 0.7 x 60

(11) 600 x 0.06

(14) 1 x 0.07

(17) 0.2 x 5

(20) 0.8 x 3

(23) 60 x 0.2

— 13th-note —

(

I

(3) 9 x 0.06

(6) 60 x 0.9

(9) 0.02 x 4

(12) 0.8 x 4

(15) 0.2 x 9

(18) 0.07 x 70

(21) 5 x 0.8

(24) 0.4 x 20

)



- No.231A F5-25-2 -
No.231A F75-25-2 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 100 x 0.09 9 (2) 0.08 x 600 48 (3) 9x0.06 0.54
(4) 0.02x7 0.14 (5) 0.02x6 0.12 (6) 60 x 0.9 D4
(7) 6x03 1.8 (8) 0.7x60 42 9) 0.02x4 0.08
(10) 0.06 x 4 0.24 (11) 600 x 0.06 36 (12) 0.8 x4 3.2
(13) 9x 0.08 0.72 (14) 1 x 0.07 0.07 (15) 02x9 1.8
(16) 0.07 x 7 0.49 (17) 02x5 1 (18) 0.07 x 70 4.9
(19) 7x 0.5 3.9 (20) 0.8 x3 2.4 (21) 5x 0.8 4

22) 02x3 0.6 (23) 60 x 0.2 12 (24) 0.4x20 8

(25) 0.07 x 600 42

— 13th-note —



~ No.231A /75-25-3 -
No.231A F75-25-3 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 0.4 %7 (2) 0.06 x 4 (3) 0.01 x 100

(4) 0.8 x 40 (5) 0.5 % 6 (6) 7 x 0.05

(7) 0.08 x 30 (8) 0.1 %6 (9) 0.4 x5
(10) 0.08 x 1 (11) 2% 0.8 (12) 0.4 x 1
(13) 0.4 x 3 (14) 0.1 x 60 (15) 0.01 x 7
(16) 0.05 x 8 (17) 2% 0.7 (18) 8 x 0.1
(19) 6 x 0.5 (20) 0.08 x 700 (21) 0.01 x 4
(22) 0.5 x 90 (23) 0.2x 9 (24) 0.9 x 9
(25) 4% 0.8

— 13th-note —



- No.231A F5-25-3 -
No.231A F75-25-3 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 0.4x7 2.8

(4) 0.8 x40 32

(7) 0.08 x 30 2.4

(10) 0.08 x 1 0.08

(13) 0.4x3 1.2

(16) 0.05 x 8 0.4

(19) 6 x 0.5 3

(22) 0.5 x 90 45

(25) 4x 0.8 3.2

(2) 0.06 x4 0.24

(5) 0.5x6 3

8) 0.1x6 0.6

(11) 2x0.8 1.6

(14) 0.1 x 60 6

(17) 2x0.7 1.4

(20) 0.08 x 700 D6

(23) 02x9 1.8

— 13th-note —

(3) 0.01x 100 1

6) 7x0.05 0.35

(9) 0.4x5 2

(12) 0.4x1 0.4

(15) 0.01 x 7 0.07

(18) 8 x 0.1 0.8

(21) 0.01 x4 0.04

(24) 0.9x9 8.1



No.231A FA-25-4

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 5 x 0.08

(4) 0.01 x 5

(7) 40 x 0.2

(10) 2 x 0.05

(13) 0.09 x 70

(16) 70 x 0.07

(19) 0.4 x 5

(22) 0.07 x 6

(25) 7 x 0.02

—~ No.231A FA-25-4

(2) 0.03 x 3

(5) 1 x0.02

(8) 5 x 0.09

(11) 0.05 x 40

(14) 0.09 x 3

(17) 0.08 x 40

(20) 7x 0.3

(23) 0.02 x 6

— 13th-note —

(

I

(3) 90 x 0.08

(6) 500 x 0.06

(9) 0.09 x 1

(12) 4 x 0.02

(15) 9 x 0.4

(18) 3 x 0.07

(21) 200 x 0.03

(24) 0.8 x 60

)



— No.231A FA-25-4 —
No.231A FA-25-4 ( A

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 5x0.08 0.4

(4) 0.01 x5 0.05

(7) 40x 0.2 8

(10) 2x0.05 0.1

(13) 0.09x 70 6.3

(16) 70 x 0.07 4.9

(19) 0.4 x5 2

(22) 0.07x 6 0.42

(25) 7x0.02 0.14

(2) 0.03x3 0.09

(5) 1x0.02 0.02

(8) 5x0.09 0.45

(11) 0.05 x 40 2

(14) 0.09x 3 0.27

(17) 0.08 x 40 3.2

(20) 7x 0.3 2.1

(23) 0.02x6 0.12

— 13th-note —

(3) 90 x 0.08 7.2

(6) 500 x 0.06 30

9) 0.09x1 0.09

(12) 4 x0.02 0.08

(15) 9x 04 3.6

(18) 3x 0.07 0.21

(21) 200 x 0.03 6

(24) 0.8 x 60 48



- No.231A F7-25-5 -

— 13th-note —

No.231A KF7A-25-5 ( ) ( 53 )

WROFEZ LgEwy, (1[4 5)

(1) 0.6 x 400 (2) 0.1 x 900 (3) 8 x 0.01
(4) 7% 0.2 (5) 0.3 x 7 (6) 70 x 0.02
(7) 0.08 x 8 (8) 100 x 0.02 (9) 0.5 % 3
(10) 0.6 x 100 (11) 5x 0.7 (12) 0.7 x 6
(13) 3 x 0.05 (14) 0.02 x 800 (15) 0.04 x 2
(16) 0.8 x 9 (17) 0.4 x 8 (18) 9 x 0.6
(19) 3 x 0.6 (20) 0.5 x 4 (21) 90 x 0.02
(22) 0.4 x 9 (23) 40 x 0.5 (24) 2% 0.1
(25) 0.07 x 2



- No.231A F5-25-5 -
No.231A F75-25-5 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 0.6 x 400 240

(4) 7x02 1.4

(7) 0.08 x8 0.64

(10) 0.6 x 100 60

(13) 3x0.05 0.15

(16) 0.8 x9 7.2

(19) 3x0.6 1.8

(22) 04x9 3.6

(25) 0.07x2 0.14

(2) 0.1 x900 90

(5) 0.3x7 2.1

(8) 100 x 0.02 2

(11) 5x 0.7 3.9

(14) 0.02 x 800 16

(17) 04 x 8 3.2

(20) 0.5x4 2

(23) 40 x 0.5 20

— 13th-note —

(3) 8 x0.01 0.08

(6) 70 x 0.02 1.4

9) 0.5x3 1.5

(12) 0.7x6 4.2

(15) 0.04 x 2 0.08

(18) 9x 0.6 5.4

(21) 90 x 0.02 1.8

(24) 2x 0.1 0.2



No.231A /F/5-25-6

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 2x0.2

(4) 0.7x9

(7) 1x04

(10) 0.5 x 70

(13) 800 x 0.06

(16) 6 x 0.07

(19) 400 x 0.8

(22) 4 x 0.02

(25) 5 x 0.2

- No.231A F7/-25-6 —

(2) 0.01 x6

(5) 0.7 x 6

(8) 0.02 x 6

(11) 9 x 0.09

(14) 0.06 x 900

(17) 0.3 x 5

(20) 6 x 0.7

(23) 0.2 x 5

— 13th-note —

(

I

(3) 0.3 x 300

(6) 200 x 0.7

(9) 0.8 x 8

(12) 0.5 x 1

(15) 0.09 x 4

(18) 0.09 x 1

(21) 1x 0.6

(24) 30 x 0.01

)



- No.231A F5-25-6 -
No.231A F75-25-6 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 2x02 0.4 (2) 0.01x6 0.06 (3) 0.3x 300 90
(4) 0.7x9 6.3 (5) 0.7x6 4.2 (6) 200 x 0.7 140
(1) 1x04 0.4 (8) 0.02x6 0.12 9) 0.8x8 6.4
(10) 0.5 x 70 395 (11) 9x 0.09 0.81 (12) 0.5x1 0.5
(13) 800 x 0.06 48 (14) 0.06 x 900 54 (15) 0.09 x4 0.36
(16) 6 x 0.07 0.42 (17) 0.3x5 1.5 (18) 0.09 x 1 0.09
(19) 400 x 0.8 320 (20) 6 x 0.7 4.2 21) 1x06 0.6
(22) 4 x0.02 0.08 (23) 0.2x5 1 (24) 30 x 0.01 0.3
(25) 5x02 1

— 13th-note —



No.231A /F/A-25-7

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 2x0.6

(4) 0.2x9

(7) 0.2 x 7

(10) 100 x 0.9

(13) 6 x 0.5

(16) 800 x 0.7

(19) 2 x 0.03

(22) 800 x 0.8

(25) 2% 0.3

- No.231A /F7/5-25-7 -

(2) 2 x 0.02

(5) 6 x 0.06

(8) 0.04 x 6

(11) 0.6 x 9

(14) 200 x 0.4

(17) 5% 0.5

(20) 60 x 0.4

(23) 0.03 x 6

— 13th-note —

(

I

(3) 5 x 0.04

(6) 0.6 x 7

(9) 2 x 0.07

(12) 9% 0.5

(15) 200 x 0.6

(18) 7 x 0.7

(21) 200 x 0.02

(24) 60 x 0.01

)



- No.231A F5-25-7 -
No.231A F75-25-7 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 2x06 1.2 (2) 2x0.02 0.04 (3) 5x0.04 0.2
(4) 02x9 1.8 (5) 6 x0.06 0.36 6) 0.6 x7 4.2
(1) 02x7 1.4 (8) 0.04x6 0.24 9) 2x0.07 0.14
(10) 100 x 0.9 90 (11) 0.6 x9 5.4 (12) 9x 0.5 4.5
(13) 6 x 0.5 3 (14) 200 x 0.4 80 (15) 200 x 0.6 120
(16) 800 x 0.7 560 (17) 5x 0.5 2.5 (18) 7x 0.7 4.9
(19) 2x 0.03 0.06 (20) 60 x 0.4 24 (21) 200 x 0.02 4
(22) 800 x 0.8 640 (23) 0.03x6 0.18 (24) 60 x 0.01 0.6

(25) 2x 0.3 0.6

— 13th-note —



~ No.231A /75-25-8 -
No.231A F75-25-8 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 3x0.8

(4) 600 x 0.02

(7) 0.02 x 60

(10) 0.1 x 800

(13) 5 x 0.05

(16) 4% 0.7

(19) 0.1 x 2

(22) 0.09 x 300

(25) 0.3 x5

(2) 2x0.9

(5) 0.06 x 500

(8) 0.7 x 80

(11) 2 x 0.3

(14) 1 x 0.02

(17) 5 x 0.3

(20) 0.04 x 40

(23) 200 x 0.07

— 13th-note —

(3) 800 x 0.05

(6) 0.6 x 3

(9) 8 x0.2

(12) 0.7 x 3

(15) 0.1 x 600

(18) 600 x 0.06

(21) 0.7 x 7

(24) 0.06 x 3



- No.231A F5-25-8 -
No.231A F75-25-8 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 3x08 2.4

(4) 600 x 0.02 12

(7) 0.02x60 1.2

(10) 0.1 x 800 80

(13) 5 x 0.05 0.25

(16) 4x 0.7 2.8

(19) 0.1 x2 0.2

(22) 0.09 x 300 27

(25) 0.3x5 1.9

(2) 2x0.9 1.8

(5) 0.06 x 500 30

(8) 0.7x80 DO

(11) 2x0.3 0.6

(14) 1 x0.02 0.02

(17) 5x0.3 1.5

(20) 0.04 x 40 1.6

(23) 200 x 0.07 14

— 13th-note —

(3) 800 x 0.05 40

6) 0.6 x3 1.8

9) 8x02 1.6

(12) 0.7x 3 2.1

(15) 0.1 x 600 60

(18) 600 x 0.06 36

21) 0.7x7 4.9

(24) 0.06 x 3 0.18



No.231A /F/5-25-9

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 8 x 0.09

(4) 70 x 0.7

(7) 3 x 0.06

(10) 7x 0.8

(13) 40 x 0.5

(16) 0.7 x 30

(19) 0.09 x 80

(22) 0.8 x 5

(25) 100 x 0.09

- No.231A F7/-25-9 -

(2) 80 x 0.9

(5) 0.01 x 800

(8) 1% 0.9

(11) 2x 0.9

(14) 3x 0.2

(17) 0.8 x 800

(20) 0.03 x 4

(23) 0.04 x 3

— 13th-note —

(

I

(3) 800 x 0.08

(6) 0.5 x3

(9) 1 x0.04

(12) 0.06 x 80

(15) 7 x 0.02

(18) 0.05 x 8

(21) 0.05 x 40

(24) 0.07 x 800

)



- No.231A F5-25-9 -
No.231A F75-25-9 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 8x0.09 0.72 (2) 80x 0.9 72 (3) 800 x 0.08 64
(4) 70 x 0.7 49 (5) 0.01 x 800 & 6) 05x3 1.5
(7) 3x0.06 0.18 8) 1x09 0.9 9) 1x0.04 0.04
(10) 7x 0.8 9.6 (11) 2x 0.9 1.8 (12) 0.06 x 80 4.8
(13) 40 x 0.5 20 (14) 3x 0.2 0.6 (15) 7x0.02 0.14
(16) 0.7x 30 21 (17) 0.8 x 800 640 (18) 0.05 x 8 0.4
(19) 0.09 x 80 7.2 (20) 0.03x4 0.12 (21) 0.05 x 40 2
(22) 08 x5 4 (23) 0.04x3 0.12 (24) 0.07 x 800 D6

(25) 100 x 0.09 9

— 13th-note —



~ No.231A f75-25-10 -
No.231A f75-25-10 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 0.9 x3

(4) 0.4 x 80

(7) 5x0.02

(10) 300 x 0.9

(13) 0.4 x 100

(16) 9 x 0.7

(19) 3% 0.4

(22) 4 x 0.06

(25) 0.06 x 1

(2) 4 x 0.07

(5) 60 x 0.4

(8) 5x0.1

(11) 400 x 0.4

(14) 0.8 x 7

(17) 9% 0.5

(20) 0.1 x 3

(23) 80 x 0.04

— 13th-note —

(3) 0.09 x 700

(6) 0.1 x7

(9) 0.01 x 3

(12) 0.7 x 1

(15) 4% 0.2

(18) 0.07 x 5

(21) 7 x 0.8

(24) 0.1 x 300



~ No.231A f75-25-10 -
No.231A f75-25-10 ( Y ( gy )

WROFHHERZ LIS, (1014 45)

(1) 09x3 2.7 (2) 4x0.07 0.28 (3) 0.09 x 700 63
(4) 0.4 x80 32 (5) 60 x 0.4 24 6) 0.1x7 0.7
(7) 5x0.02 0.1 8) 5x0.1 0.5 9) 0.01x3 0.03
(10) 300 x 0.9 270 (11) 400 x 0.4 160 (12) 0.7x1 0.7
(13) 0.4 x 100 40 (14) 0.8 x 7 D.0 (15) 4x 0.2 0.8
(16) 9 x 0.7 6.3 (17) 9x 0.5 4.5 (18) 0.07 x5 0.35
(19) 3x 04 1.2 (20) 0.1x3 0.3 (21) 7x 0.8 5.6
(22) 4 x0.06 0.24 (23) 80 x 0.04 3.2 (24) 0.1 x 300 30

(25) 0.06 x1 0.06

— 13th-note —



